

PS&E JOB NO: 00X302 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005958 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0980

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 18 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 26 2000

HWY : SR 504	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 504 CASTLE LAKE VIEWPOINT	NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTEI 7211A NE 43RD AVE	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 500 TENNANT WAY 98632-2449	DULIN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3300 GALVIN RD 98531-9064
PROJECT : CLO-2000(005)	VANCOUVER WA 986611311	LONGVIEW WA 986327372	CENTRALIA WA 985310038
COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 225200

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		15.38%		3.65%		11.54%		
			26,000.00	4,000	30,000.00	950	26,950.00	3,000	29,000.00	3,000
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	34.0000	L.F.	5.0000	-20.00%	4.0000	-38.00%	3.1000	-38.00%	3.1000	-38.00%
			170.00	-34	136.00	-65	105.40	-65	105.40	-65
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	1.0000	EACH	150.0000	66.67%	250.0000	233.33%	500.0000	33.33%	200.0000	33.33%
			150.00	100	250.00	350	500.00	50	200.00	50
4	REMOVING PAINT STRIPE									
	1250.0000	L.F.	1.0000	100.00%	2.0000	100.00%	2.0000	100.00%	2.0000	100.00%
			1,250.00	1,250	2,500.00	1,250	2,500.00	1,250	2,500.00	1,250
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM									
		L.S.		-14.29%		-31.43%		-57.14%		
			1,750.00	-250	1,500.00	-550	1,200.00	-750	750.00	-1,000
GRADING										
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	4360.0000	C.Y.	9.0000	-44.44%	5.0000	-44.44%	5.0000	1.11%	9.1000	1.11%
			39,240.00	-17,440	21,800.00	-17,440	21,800.00	436	39,676.00	436
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	2585.0000	C.Y.	3.5000	-71.43%	1.0000	-28.57%	2.5000	-78.57%	0.7500	-78.57%
			9,047.50	-6,463	2,585.00	-2,585	6,462.50	-7,109	1,938.75	-7,109
DRAINAGE										
8	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	277.0000	C.Y.	7.0000	71.43%	12.0000	158.57%	18.1000	-14.29%	6.0000	-14.29%
			1,939.00	1,385	3,324.00	3,075	5,013.70	-277	1,662.00	-277
9	RELOCATE DROP INLET									
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	-30.00%	700.0000	160.00%	2,600.0000	20.00%	1,200.0000	20.00%
			1,000.00	-300	700.00	1,600	2,600.00	200	1,200.00	200
10	QUARRY SPALLS									
	24.0000	TON	30.0000	100.00%	60.0000	11.17%	33.3500	50.00%	45.0000	50.00%
			720.00	720	1,440.00	80	800.40	360	1,080.00	360

PS&E JOB NO: 00X302 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005958 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: XL0980

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 18 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 26 2000

HWY : SR 504  
 TITLE : SR 504  
 CASTLE LAKE VIEWPOINT  
 00X302  
 PROJECT : CLO-2000(005)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTEI 7211A NE 43RD AVE	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 500 TENNANT WAY 98632-2449	DULIN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3300 GALVIN RD 98531-9064
VANCOUVER WA 986611311	LONGVIEW WA 986327372	CENTRALIA WA 985310038
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 225200

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE													
11	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 41.0000	L.F.	15.0000 615.00	20.0000 820.00	33.33% 205	33.0000 1,353.00	120.00% 738	31.0000 1,271.00	106.67% 656				
12	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 47.0000	L.F.	45.0000 2,115.00	45.0000 2,115.00	0.00% 0	45.0000 2,115.00	0.00% 0	72.0000 3,384.00	60.00% 1,269				
13	CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 46.0000	L.F.	40.0000 1,840.00	75.0000 3,450.00	87.50% 1,610	31.0000 1,426.00	-22.50% -414	38.0000 1,748.00	-5.00% -92				
SURFACING													
14	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 5330.0000	TON	16.0000 85,280.00	16.0000 85,280.00	0.00% 0	15.7500 83,947.50	-1.56% -1,333	18.4000 98,072.00	15.00% 12,792				
LIQUID ASPHALT													
15	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 1.3300	TON	350.0000 465.50	500.0000 665.00	42.86% 200	450.0000 598.50	28.57% 133	450.0000 598.50	28.57% 133				
16	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		1,770.00	1,770.00	0.00%	1,770.00	0.00%	1,770.00	0.00%				
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT													
17	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-2: 1770.0000	TON	65.0000 115,050.00	50.0000 88,500.00	-23.08% -26,550	46.0000 81,420.00	-29.23% -33,630	46.0000 81,420.00	-29.23% -33,630				
18	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		2,718.00	2,718.00	0.00%	2,718.00	0.00%	2,718.00	0.00%				
19	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1,657.00	1,657.00	0.00%	1,657.00	0.00%	1,657.00	0.00%				
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
20	TOPSOIL TYPE B - SITE 400.0000	C.Y.	6.0000 2,400.00	14.0000 5,600.00	133.33% 3,200	11.5000 4,600.00	91.67% 2,200	6.6000 2,640.00	10.00% 240				

PS&E JOB NO: 00X302 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005958 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0980

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 18 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 26 2000

HWY : SR 504	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 504 CASTLE LAKE VIEWPOINT	NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTEI 7211A NE 43RD AVE	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 500 TENNANT WAY 98632-2449	DULIN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3300 GALVIN RD 98531-9064
PROJECT : CLO-2000(005)	VANCOUVER WA 986611311	LONGVIEW WA 986327372	CENTRALIA WA 985310038
COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 225200

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
21	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	1.4000	ACRE	1,600.0000	87.50%	3,000.0000	87.50%	2,685.0000	67.81%	3,000.0000	87.50%
			2,240.00		4,200.00	1,960	3,759.00	1,519	4,200.00	1,960
22	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			600.00		600.00		600.00		600.00	
TRAFFIC										
23	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB									
	686.0000	L.F.	12.0000	16.67%	14.0000	16.67%	23.5000	95.83%	17.0000	41.67%
			8,232.00		9,604.00	1,372	16,121.00	7,889	11,662.00	3,430
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	0.00%	2,000.0000	0.00%	1,925.0000	-3.75%	1,925.0000	-3.75%
			2,000.00		2,000.00	0	1,925.00	-75	1,925.00	-75
25	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	386.0000	L.F.	9.0000	11.11%	10.0000	11.11%	9.2000	2.22%	9.2000	2.22%
			3,474.00		3,860.00	386	3,551.20	77	3,551.20	77
26	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	12.0000	EACH	30.0000	-20.00%	24.0000	-20.00%	23.0000	-23.33%	23.0000	-23.33%
			360.00		288.00	-72	276.00	-84	276.00	-84
27	PAINT STRIPE									
	5530.0000	L.F.	0.2500	60.00%	0.4000	60.00%	0.3800	52.00%	0.3800	52.00%
			1,382.50		2,212.00	830	2,101.40	719	2,101.40	719
28	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	2.0000	EACH	35.0000	57.14%	55.0000	57.14%	50.0000	42.86%	50.0000	42.86%
			70.00		110.00	40	100.00	30	100.00	30
29	PAINTED GORE STRIPE									
	850.0000	L.F.	0.2500	180.00%	0.7000	180.00%	0.6000	140.00%	0.6000	140.00%
			212.50		595.00	383	510.00	298	510.00	298
30	PAINTED STOP BAR									
	12.0000	L.F.	5.0000	80.00%	9.0000	80.00%	8.0000	60.00%	8.0000	60.00%
			60.00		108.00	48	96.00	36	96.00	36
31	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW									
	8.0000	EACH	25.0000	80.00%	45.0000	80.00%	40.0000	60.00%	40.0000	60.00%
			200.00		360.00	160	320.00	120	320.00	120

PS&E JOB NO: 00X302 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005958 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: XL0980

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 18 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 26 2000

HWY : SR 504	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 504 CASTLE LAKE VIEWPOINT	NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTEI 7211A NE 43RD AVE	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 500 TENNANT WAY 98632-2449	DULIN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3300 GALVIN RD 98531-9064
PROJECT : CLO-2000(005)	VANCOUVER WA 986611311	LONGVIEW WA 986327372	CENTRALIA WA 985310038
COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 225200

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
32	PAINTED HANDICAPPED PARKING STALL SYMBOL									
	2.0000	EACH	25.0000	120.00%	55.0000	120.00%	50.0000	100.00%	50.0000	100.00%
			50.00	60	110.00	60	100.00	50	100.00	50
33	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	0.9000	HUND	1,000.0000	100.00%	2,000.0000	100.00%	1,800.0000	80.00%	1,800.0000	80.00%
			900.00	900	1,800.00	900	1,620.00	720	1,620.00	720
34	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.		246.15%		246.15%		207.69%		207.69%
			1,300.00	3,200	4,500.00	3,200	4,000.00	2,700	2,500.00	1,200
35	CONDUIT PIPE 3 IN. DIAM.									
	532.0000	L.F.	15.0000	66.67%	25.0000	66.67%	41.2500	175.00%	28.0000	86.67%
			7,980.00	5,320	13,300.00	5,320	21,945.00	13,965	14,896.00	6,916
36	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.		700.00%		700.00%		400.00%		400.00%
			500.00	3,500	4,000.00	3,500	2,500.00	2,000	850.00	350
37	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	240.0000	HR	28.0000	17.86%	33.0000	17.86%	34.0000	21.43%	39.0000	39.29%
			6,720.00	1,200	7,920.00	1,200	8,160.00	1,440	9,360.00	2,640
38	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	15.0000	DAY	70.0000	-64.29%	25.0000	-64.29%	100.0000	42.86%	90.0000	28.57%
			1,050.00	-675	375.00	-675	1,500.00	450	1,350.00	300
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	120.0000	HR	36.0000	-8.33%	33.0000	-8.33%	38.0000	5.56%	40.0000	11.11%
			4,320.00	-360	3,960.00	-360	4,560.00	240	4,800.00	480
40	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	48.0000	S.F.	15.0000	20.00%	18.0000	20.00%	10.0000	-33.33%	10.0000	-33.33%
			720.00	144	864.00	144	480.00	-240	480.00	-240
OTHER ITEMS										
41	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	49.0000	C.Y.	38.0000	-47.37%	20.0000	-47.37%	40.0000	5.26%	11.5000	-69.74%
			1,862.00	-882	980.00	-882	1,960.00	98	563.50	-1,299
42	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	125.0000	S.F.	7.0000	-14.29%	6.0000	-14.29%	10.0000	42.86%	7.0000	0.00%
			875.00	-125	750.00	-125	1,250.00	375	875.00	0

PS&E JOB NO: 00X302 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005958 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: XL0980

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 18 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 26 2000

HWY : SR 504  
 TITLE : SR 504  
 CASTLE LAKE VIEWPOINT  
 00X302  
 PROJECT : CLO-2000(005)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTEI 7211A NE 43RD AVE VANCOUVER WA 986611311 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 500 TENNANT WAY 98632-2449 LONGVIEW WA 986327372 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	DULIN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3300 GALVIN RD 98531-9064 CENTRALIA WA 985310038 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 225200

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
43	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 6.0000	C.Y.	75.0000 450.00	100.0000 600.00	33.33% 150	41.5000 249.00	-44.67% -201	60.0000 360.00	-20.00% -90
44	RELOCATE ACCESS CONTROL GATE 1.0000	EACH	200.0000 200.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00	1,150.00% 2,300	2,500.0000 2,500.00	1,150.00% 2,300	650.0000 650.00	225.00% 450
45	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		900.00	900.00	0.00%	900.00	0.00%	900.00	0.00%
46	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP L.S.		550.00	500.00	-9.09%	2,500.00	354.55%	1.00	-99.82%
47	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-3.00	-3.00	0.00%	-3.00	0.00%	-3.00	0.00%
48	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	250.00	-75.00%	2,500.00	150.00%	500.00	-50.00%
49	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 2030.0000	L.F.	3.0000 6,090.00	1.5000 3,045.00	-50.00% -3,045	1.5000 3,045.00	-50.00% -3,045	2.6000 5,278.00	-13.33% -812
50	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 25.0000	S.Y.	10.0000 250.00	15.0000 375.00	50.00% 125	5.0000 125.00	-50.00% -125	20.0000 500.00	100.00% 250
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$349,722.00	\$327,473.00	-6.36%	\$338,787.60	-3.13%	\$344,312.75	-1.55%

PS&E JOB NO: 00X302 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005958 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0980

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 18 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 26 2000

HWY	: SR 504	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 504 CASTLE LAKE VIEWPOINT	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	ELTING INCORPORATED	SCARSELLA BROS. INC.
		3200 113TH AVE SW	780 82ND DR	19460 84TH AVE S
			GLADSTONE OR 97027-1802	KENT WA 98032-1240
PROJECT	: CLO-2000(005)	OLYMPIA WA 985129160	CLACKAMAS OR 970150366	SEATTLE WA 981680388
COUNTY(S)	: COWLITZ	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100177	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			26,000.00	-4.81%	24,750.00	-1,250	44,050.00	69.42%	50,000.00	92.31%
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	34.0000	L.F.	5.0000		3.1000	-38.00%	3.2500	-35.00%	3.1000	-38.00%
			170.00		105.40	-65	110.50	-60	105.40	-65
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	1.0000	EACH	150.0000		200.0000	33.33%	250.0000	66.67%	200.0000	33.33%
			150.00		200.00	50	250.00	100	200.00	50
4	REMOVING PAINT STRIPE									
	1250.0000	L.F.	1.0000		1.2000	20.00%	1.2500	25.00%	2.0000	100.00%
			1,250.00		1,500.00	250	1,562.50	313	2,500.00	1,250
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM									
		L.S.								
			1,750.00		2,210.00	460	1,500.00	-250	500.00	-1,250
GRADING										
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	4360.0000	C.Y.	9.0000		9.6000	6.67%	7.5000	-16.67%	8.0000	-11.11%
			39,240.00		41,856.00	2,616	32,700.00	-6,540	34,880.00	-4,360
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	2585.0000	C.Y.	3.5000		1.3500	-61.43%	1.6000	-54.29%	3.0000	-14.29%
			9,047.50		3,489.75	-5,558	4,136.00	-4,912	7,755.00	-1,293
DRAINAGE										
8	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	277.0000	C.Y.	7.0000		9.5000	35.71%	5.0000	-28.57%	8.0000	14.29%
			1,939.00		2,631.50	693	1,385.00	-554	2,216.00	277
9	RELOCATE DROP INLET									
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000		1,200.0000	20.00%	400.0000	-60.00%	1,000.0000	0.00%
			1,000.00		1,200.00	200	400.00	-600	1,000.00	0
10	QUARRY SPALLS									
	24.0000	TON	30.0000		75.0000	150.00%	16.0000	-46.67%	40.0000	33.33%
			720.00		1,800.00	1,080	384.00	-336	960.00	240

PS&E JOB NO: 00X302 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005958 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0980

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 18 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 26 2000

HWY : SR 504	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 504 CASTLE LAKE VIEWPOINT	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW	ELTING INCORPORATED 780 82ND DR GLADSTONE OR 97027-1802	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240
PROJECT : CLO-2000(005)	OLYMPIA WA 985129160	CLACKAMAS OR 970150366	SEATTLE WA 981680388
COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100177	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
11	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	41.0000	L.F.	15.0000	106.67%	31.0000	106.67%	8.0000	-46.67%	12.0000	-20.00%
			615.00	656	1,271.00	656	328.00	-287	492.00	-123
12	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	47.0000	L.F.	45.0000	11.11%	50.0000	11.11%	60.0000	33.33%	40.0000	-11.11%
			2,115.00	235	2,350.00	235	2,820.00	705	1,880.00	-235
13	CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	46.0000	L.F.	40.0000	-31.25%	27.5000	-31.25%	50.0000	25.00%	35.0000	-12.50%
			1,840.00	-575	1,265.00	-575	2,300.00	460	1,610.00	-230
SURFACING										
14	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	5330.0000	TON	16.0000	4.38%	16.7000	4.38%	17.0000	6.25%	16.5000	3.13%
			85,280.00	3,731	89,011.00	3,731	90,610.00	5,330	87,945.00	2,665
LIQUID ASPHALT										
15	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT									
	1.3300	TON	350.0000	-42.86%	200.0000	-42.86%	600.0000	71.43%	450.0000	28.57%
			465.50	-200	266.00	-200	798.00	333	598.50	133
16	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			1,770.00		1,770.00		1,770.00		1,770.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
17	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-2:									
	1770.0000	TON	65.0000	-33.08%	43.5000	-33.08%	50.0000	-23.08%	48.0000	-26.15%
			115,050.00	-38,055	76,995.00	-38,055	88,500.00	-26,550	84,960.00	-30,090
18	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			2,718.00		2,718.00		2,718.00		2,718.00	
19	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			1,657.00		1,657.00		1,657.00		1,657.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
20	TOPSOIL TYPE B - SITE									
	400.0000	C.Y.	6.0000	266.67%	22.0000	266.67%	6.0000	0.00%	6.0000	0.00%
			2,400.00	6,400	8,800.00	6,400	2,400.00	0	2,400.00	0

PS&E JOB NO: 00X302 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005958 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0980

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 18 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 26 2000

	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
HWY : SR 504			
TITLE : SR 504	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	ELTING INCORPORATED	SCARSELLA BROS. INC.
CASTLE LAKE VIEWPOINT	3200 113TH AVE SW	780 82ND DR	19460 84TH AVE S
00X302		GLADSTONE OR 97027-1802	KENT WA 98032-1240
PROJECT : CLO-2000(005)	OLYMPIA WA 985129160	CLACKAMAS OR 970150366	SEATTLE WA 981680388
COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100177	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
21	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	1.4000	ACRE	1,600.0000	53.13%	2,450.0000	1,190	3,000.0000	87.50%	3,100.0000	93.75%
			2,240.00		3,430.00		4,200.00	1,960	4,340.00	2,100
22	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.			0.00%				0.00%		0.00%
			600.00		600.00		600.00		600.00	
TRAFFIC										
23	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB									
	686.0000	L.F.	12.0000	45.83%	17.5000	3,773	16.0000	33.33%	18.5000	54.17%
			8,232.00		12,005.00		10,976.00	2,744	12,691.00	4,459
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	-3.75%	1,925.0000	-75	2,000.0000	0.00%	1,925.0000	-3.75%
			2,000.00		1,925.00		2,000.00	0	1,925.00	-75
25	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	386.0000	L.F.	9.0000	2.22%	9.2000	77	10.0000	11.11%	9.2000	2.22%
			3,474.00		3,551.20		3,860.00	386	3,551.20	77
26	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	12.0000	EACH	30.0000	-23.33%	23.0000	-84	25.0000	-16.67%	23.0000	-23.33%
			360.00		276.00		300.00	-60	276.00	-84
27	PAINT STRIPE									
	5530.0000	L.F.	0.2500	120.00%	0.5500	1,659	0.6000	140.00%	0.3800	52.00%
			1,382.50		3,041.50		3,318.00	1,936	2,101.40	719
28	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	2.0000	EACH	35.0000	42.86%	50.0000	30	60.0000	71.43%	50.0000	42.86%
			70.00		100.00		120.00	50	100.00	30
29	PAINTED GORE STRIPE									
	850.0000	L.F.	0.2500	240.00%	0.8500	510	1.0000	300.00%	0.6000	140.00%
			212.50		722.50		850.00	638	510.00	298
30	PAINTED STOP BAR									
	12.0000	L.F.	5.0000	200.00%	15.0000	120	15.0000	200.00%	8.0000	60.00%
			60.00		180.00		180.00	120	96.00	36
31	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW									
	8.0000	EACH	25.0000	160.00%	65.0000	320	70.0000	180.00%	40.0000	60.00%
			200.00		520.00		560.00	360	320.00	120



PS&E JOB NO: 00X302 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005958 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0980

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 18 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 26 2000

HWY : SR 504	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 504	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	ELTING INCORPORATED	SCARSELLA BROS. INC.
CASTLE LAKE VIEWPOINT	3200 113TH AVE SW	780 82ND DR	19460 84TH AVE S
00X302	OLYMPIA WA 985129160	GLADSTONE OR 97027-1802	KENT WA 98032-1240
PROJECT : CLO-2000(005)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CLACKAMAS OR 970150366	SEATTLE WA 981680388
COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100177	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
32	PAINTED HANDICAPPED PARKING STALL SYMBOL									
	2.0000 EACH		25.0000	160.00%	65.0000	160.00%	75.0000	200.00%	50.0000	100.00%
			50.00	80	130.00	100	150.00	100	100.00	50
33	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	0.9000 HUND		1,000.0000	95.00%	1,950.0000	95.00%	2,000.0000	100.00%	1,800.0000	80.00%
			900.00	855	1,755.00	900	1,800.00	900	1,620.00	720
34	PERMANENT SIGNING									
	L.S.		1,300.00	38.85%	1,805.00	38.85%	2,500.00	92.31%	3,200.00	146.15%
				505	1,805.00	1,200	2,500.00	1,200	3,200.00	1,900
35	CONDUIT PIPE 3 IN. DIAM.									
	532.0000 L.F.		15.0000	113.33%	32.0000	113.33%	17.0000	13.33%	22.0000	46.67%
			7,980.00	9,044	17,024.00	9,044	9,044.00	1,064	11,704.00	3,724
36	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
	L.S.		500.00	-70.00%	150.00	-70.00%	3,000.00	500.00%	2,000.00	300.00%
				-350	150.00	-350	3,000.00	2,500	2,000.00	1,500
37	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	240.0000 HR		28.0000	60.71%	45.0000	60.71%	36.5000	30.36%	35.0000	25.00%
			6,720.00	4,080	10,800.00	4,080	8,760.00	2,040	8,400.00	1,680
38	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	15.0000 DAY		70.0000	-8.57%	64.0000	-8.57%	85.0000	21.43%	75.0000	7.14%
			1,050.00	-90	960.00	-90	1,275.00	225	1,125.00	75
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	120.0000 HR		36.0000	36.11%	49.0000	36.11%	38.5000	6.94%	40.0000	11.11%
			4,320.00	1,560	5,880.00	1,560	4,620.00	300	4,800.00	480
40	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	48.0000 S.F.		15.0000	113.33%	32.0000	113.33%	31.0000	106.67%	25.0000	66.67%
			720.00	816	1,536.00	816	1,488.00	768	1,200.00	480
OTHER ITEMS										
41	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	49.0000 C.Y.		38.0000	-71.05%	11.0000	-71.05%	12.0000	-68.42%	10.0000	-73.68%
			1,862.00	-1,323	539.00	-1,323	588.00	-1,274	490.00	-1,372
42	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	125.0000 S.F.		7.0000	-82.86%	1.2000	-82.86%	3.0000	-57.14%	1.0000	-85.71%
			875.00	-725	150.00	-725	375.00	-500	125.00	-750

PS&E JOB NO: 00X302 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005958 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0980

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 18 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 26 2000

HWY : SR 504  
 TITLE : SR 504  
 CASTLE LAKE VIEWPOINT  
 00X302  
 PROJECT : CLO-2000(005)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	ELTING INCORPORATED 780 82ND DR GLADSTONE OR 97027-1802 CLACKAMAS OR 970150366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100177	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		7TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.			
OTHER ITEMS											
43	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 6.0000	C.Y.	75.0000 450.00	-24.00%	57.0000 342.00	-108	50.0000 300.00	-33.33%	-150	50.0000 300.00	-33.33%
44	RELOCATE ACCESS CONTROL GATE 1.0000	EACH	200.0000 200.00	1,000.00%	2,200.0000 2,200.00	2,000	500.0000 500.00	150.00%	300	1,500.0000 1,500.00	650.00%
45	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		900.00	0.00%	900.00		900.00	0.00%		900.00	0.00%
46	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP L.S.		550.00	281.82%	2,100.00	1,550	2,000.00	263.64%	1,450	1,000.00	81.82%
47	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-3.00	0.00%	-3.00		-3.00	0.00%		-3.00	0.00%
48	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	-60.00%	400.00	-600	500.00	-50.00%	-500	500.00	-50.00%
49	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 2030.0000	L.F.	3.0000 6,090.00	33.33%	4.0000 8,120.00	2,030	2.0000 4,060.00	-33.33%	-2,030	3.5000 7,105.00	16.67%
50	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 25.0000	S.Y.	10.0000 250.00	60.00%	16.0000 400.00	150	3.0000 75.00	-70.00%	-175	5.0000 125.00	-50.00%
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$349,722.00		\$347,384.85	-0.67%	\$349,275.00	-0.13%		\$358,848.50	2.61%

PS&E JOB NO: 00X302 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005958 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0980

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 18 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 26 2000

HWY : SR 504  
 TITLE : SR 504  
 CASTLE LAKE VIEWPOINT  
 00X302  
 PROJECT : CLO-2000(005)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 THE NESTAVAL CORPORATION  
 1311 BLOYD ST  
 KELSO WA 986265603  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100209

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	26,000.00	25,000.00	-3.85%
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 34.0000	L.F.	5.0000 170.00	3.1000 105.40	-38.00% -65
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 1.0000	EACH	150.0000 150.00	200.0000 200.00	33.33% 50
4	REMOVING PAINT STRIPE 1250.0000	L.F.	1.0000 1,250.00	1.2000 1,500.00	20.00% 250
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.		1,750.00	2,000.00	14.29% 250
GRADING					
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 4360.0000	C.Y.	9.0000 39,240.00	8.0000 34,880.00	-11.11% -4,360
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 2585.0000	C.Y.	3.5000 9,047.50	3.0000 7,755.00	-14.29% -1,293
DRAINAGE					
8	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 277.0000	C.Y.	7.0000 1,939.00	12.0000 3,324.00	71.43% 1,385
9	RELOCATE DROP INLET 1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 1,000.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	0.00% 0
10	QUARRY SPALLS 24.0000	TON	30.0000 720.00	35.0000 840.00	16.67% 120

PS&E JOB NO: 00X302 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005958 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0980

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 18 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 26 2000

HWY : SR 504  
 TITLE : SR 504  
 CASTLE LAKE VIEWPOINT  
 00X302  
 PROJECT : CLO-2000(005)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 THE NESTAVAL CORPORATION  
 1311 BLOYD ST  
 KELSO WA 986265603  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100209

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
DRAINAGE					
11	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 41.0000	L.F.	15.0000 615.00	30.0000 1,230.00	100.00% 615
12	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 47.0000	L.F.	45.0000 2,115.00	50.0000 2,350.00	11.11% 235
13	CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 46.0000	L.F.	40.0000 1,840.00	40.0000 1,840.00	0.00% 0
SURFACING					
14	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 5330.0000	TON	16.0000 85,280.00	17.0000 90,610.00	6.25% 5,330
LIQUID ASPHALT					
15	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 1.3300	TON	350.0000 465.50	450.0000 598.50	28.57% 133
16	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		1,770.00	1,770.00	0.00%
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
17	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-2: 1770.0000	TON	65.0000 115,050.00	46.0000 81,420.00	-29.23% -33,630
18	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		2,718.00	2,718.00	0.00%
19	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1,657.00	1,657.00	0.00%
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
20	TOPSOIL TYPE B - SITE 400.0000	C.Y.	6.0000 2,400.00	8.0000 3,200.00	33.33% 800

PS&E JOB NO: 00X302 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005958 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0980

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 18 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 26 2000

HWY : SR 504  
 TITLE : SR 504  
 CASTLE LAKE VIEWPOINT  
 00X302  
 PROJECT : CLO-2000(005)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 THE NESTAVAL CORPORATION  
 1311 BLOYD ST  
 KELSO WA 986265603  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100209

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
21	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 1.4000	ACRE	1,600.0000 2,240.00	3,100.0000 4,340.00	93.75% 2,100
22	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		600.00	600.00	0.00%
TRAFFIC					
23	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB 686.0000	L.F.	12.0000 8,232.00	14.0000 9,604.00	16.67% 1,372
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 2,000.00	1,925.0000 1,925.00	-3.75% -75
25	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 386.0000	L.F.	9.0000 3,474.00	9.2000 3,551.20	2.22% 77
26	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 12.0000	EACH	30.0000 360.00	23.0000 276.00	-23.33% -84
27	PAINT STRIPE 5530.0000	L.F.	0.2500 1,382.50	0.3800 2,101.40	52.00% 719
28	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 2.0000	EACH	35.0000 70.00	50.0000 100.00	42.86% 30
29	PAINTED GORE STRIPE 850.0000	L.F.	0.2500 212.50	0.6000 510.00	140.00% 298
30	PAINTED STOP BAR 12.0000	L.F.	5.0000 60.00	8.0000 96.00	60.00% 36
31	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 8.0000	EACH	25.0000 200.00	40.0000 320.00	60.00% 120

PS&E JOB NO: 00X302 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005958 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0980

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 18 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 26 2000

HWY : SR 504  
 TITLE : SR 504  
 CASTLE LAKE VIEWPOINT

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 THE NESTAVAL CORPORATION  
 1311 BLOYD ST

00X302  
 PROJECT : CLO-2000(005)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

KELSO WA 986265603  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100209

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC						
32	PAINTED HANDICAPPED PARKING STALL SYMBOL					
	2.0000	EACH	25.0000	50.0000	100.00%	
			50.00	100.00	50	
33	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER					
	0.9000	HUND	1,000.0000	1,800.0000	80.00%	
			900.00	1,620.00	720	
34	PERMANENT SIGNING					
		L.S.			146.15%	
			1,300.00	3,200.00	1,900	
35	CONDUIT PIPE 3 IN. DIAM.					
	532.0000	L.F.	15.0000	15.0000	0.00%	
			7,980.00	7,980.00	0	
36	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES					
		L.S.			200.00%	
			500.00	1,500.00	1,000	
37	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR					
	240.0000	HR	28.0000	29.0000	3.57%	
			6,720.00	6,960.00	240	
38	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE					
	15.0000	DAY	70.0000	50.0000	-28.57%	
			1,050.00	750.00	-300	
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR					
	120.0000	HR	36.0000	30.0000	-16.67%	
			4,320.00	3,600.00	-720	
40	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A					
	48.0000	S.F.	15.0000	20.0000	33.33%	
			720.00	960.00	240	
OTHER ITEMS						
41	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL					
	49.0000	C.Y.	38.0000	25.0000	-34.21%	
			1,862.00	1,225.00	-637	
42	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B					
	125.0000	S.F.	7.0000	2.0000	-71.43%	
			875.00	250.00	-625	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 09/21/2000

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 14:47

PS&E JOB NO: 00X302 REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO: 005958 REGION NO : 4  
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0980

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 18 2000  
AWARDED ON : Oct 26 2000

HWY : SR 504  
TITLE : SR 504  
CASTLE LAKE VIEWPOINT  
  
00X302  
PROJECT : CLO-2000(005)  
COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
THE NESTAVAL CORPORATION  
1311 BLOYD ST  
  
KELSO WA 986265603  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100209

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
43	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 6.0000	C.Y.	75.0000 450.00	50.0000 300.00	-33.33% -150
44	RELOCATE ACCESS CONTROL GATE 1.0000	EACH	200.0000 200.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	400.00% 800
45	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		900.00	900.00	0.00%
46	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP L.S.		550.00	1,000.00	81.82%
47	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-3.00	-3.00	0.00%
48	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	800.00	-20.00%
49	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 2030.0000	L.F.	3.0000 6,090.00	3.0000 6,090.00	0.00% 0
50	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 25.0000	S.Y.	10.0000 250.00	10.0000 250.00	0.00% 0
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$349,722.00	\$325,903.50	-6.81%
LOW BIDDER REJECTED					